

Link Group and Rest reach new agreement

21 August 2019: Link Group and Rest have today announced a new agreement which will see Link Group continue to provide retirement and superannuation solutions to Rest, building on a successful longstanding relationship.

Link Group will continue to deliver its market-leading superannuation administration and customer engagement services to Rest, while also collaborating on the development of new products and services to support Rest in delivering competitive long-term performance and enhanced service to its members.

Rest is one of Australia's largest industry superannuation funds by membership with approximately 1.9 million members and over \$57 billion in funds under management (as at 30 June 2019).

The decision to reappoint Link reflects the close relationship Link and Rest have developed over the last 26 years, and the value this relationship has delivered for members.

Vicki Doyle, Rest Chief Executive Officer said, "This important agreement with Link Group is focused on delivering leading customer experience to our members and employers.

"To ensure we're always providing the best possible value, the agreement provides flexibility to adapt as the needs and expectations of our members and employers – and the industry – evolve."

Link Group's Retirement & Superannuation Solutions CEO Dee McGrath said the new agreement would support the fund in offering a competitive and innovative member experience.

"We are delighted to be continuing our valued and longstanding relationship with Rest," Ms McGrath said. "This reappointment by one of Australia's leading industry super funds is a validation of the superb work of our Retirement & Superannuation Solutions team, and of the strategic alignment between the two organisations."

"In an industry which is experiencing profound change, we are always focused on how we can help our clients better understand and engage with their members and employers. Link Group is dedicated to ensuring it continues to enable Rest to deliver innovative data driven solutions to its members."

Rest has appointed Link Group for an initial term of 3 years and 8 months, with an option for Rest to extend the term for two consecutive 12 month periods.

Ends

Media Contact

Jonathan Costello, GRACosway, +61 424 096 770, jcostello@gracosway.com.au

About Link Group (ASX: LNK)

Link Administration Holdings (Link Group) administers financial ownership data and drives user engagement through technology. Underpinned by our investment in technology, people and processes, we deliver comprehensive data and information solutions for companies, large asset owners and trustees across the globe. We are a market-leading provider of technology-enabled administration solutions, continually developing our offerings to expand with our clients' needs.

Our core business, which consists of Retirement & Superannuation Solutions and securities registration, is complemented by our expertise in digital solutions and data analytics. Our clients represent all industries and include some of Australia's largest superannuation funds and the world's largest corporations.

For more information, please visit: www.linkgroup.com

About Rest

Rest is one of Australia's largest superannuation funds by membership with around 1.9 million members and \$57 billion in funds under management as at 30 June 2019.